

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE CORPORATION CORRIGENDUM NO. II



DESIGN, FINANCE, BUILD, OPERATE, MAINTAIN AND TRANSFER OF THE

WEST KARACHI RECYCLED WATER PROJECT 1 UNDER THE PUBLIC-PRIVATE PARTNERSHIP MODE

Reference: Invitation for Bids from Prequalified Bidders (**'NIT'**) bearing reference number PD/WKRWP1/KWSC/2023-24 dated 15th March 2024 issued by Karachi Water & Sewerage Corporation (**'KWSC'**) to the Prequalified Bidders to participate in the Bidding Process and to submit their Bids for the Project in accordance with the requirements of the request for proposals document (**'RFP'**) including Applicable Evaluation Documents (**PPMS ID NO. T01972-22-0001**).

Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meaning given to them in the RFP.

It is for the information of all concerned that the KWSC, pursuant to the Prequalified Bidders written queries in connection to the RFP, has issued a response to queries document dated 10th May 2024 ('Response Document No. I') publicly accessible via the KWSC, SPPRA, and PPP Unit's websites, mentioned below, in accordance with the Applicable Evaluation Documents. Furthermore, the KWSC, pursuant to the Prequalified Bidders written requests to extend the Bid Submission Date, after due consideration, has extended the schedule for submission and opening of Bids as follows:

Bid Submission Date	14th June 2024 no later than 11:00 hours (PST)

Opening of Technical Proposals On the revised Bid Submission Date at 11:30 hours (PST)

All the other terms and conditions set out in the NIT and RFP shall remain the same.

Project Director - West Karachi Recycled Water Project 1 Karachi Water & Sewerage Corporation Address: Room No. 7. Block-C. 9th Mile Karsaz. Shahrah-e-Faisal. Karachi

Phone: +92 21 99245130 - 99222193 Fax: +92 21 99211537 Fmail: info.p3proc@gmail.com

Phone: +92 21 99245130 - 99222193 Fax: +92 21 99211537 Email: <u>info.p3proc@gmail.com</u>

Website: KWSC - https://www.kwsb.gos.pk or https://rb.gv/862n5 SPPRA - https://ppms.pprasindh.gov.pk/PPMS/; PPP Unit - https://www.pppunitsindh.gov.pk/